	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	2663597 , ▼ ▼
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.2900	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Motor Company
Aaron Klop Richard A. Kirkdorffer	Internal Address:
Martin Lopez, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: The American Road
Security Agreement Change of N Other	
Docket # 81090711	City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip: 48121
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	·
	mhare attached? Vec . / INO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	
	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ford Global Technologies, LLC Internal Address:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ford Global Technologies, LLC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ford Global Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Street Address:1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E City:Dearborn,State:MIZip:48126	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ford Global Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Street Address:1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E City:Dearborn,State:MIZip:48126	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ford Global Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Street Address:1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E City:Dearborn,State:MIZip:48126 DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81090711 entitled: ANTI-FLUTTER BUMPER FOR HOOD MOUNTED GRILLES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Edward Pleet; Aaron Klop; Rich Kirkdorffer; Martin Lopez, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

	specification executed by me on the tes therefor (and I hereby authorize		
Serial No	Filing Date, Filing Date), and I hereby reque	est the Commissioner o
Patents and Tra Executed by:	demarks to issue said Letters Pa	atent to FORD MOTOR COMP	ANY as the assignee
	SIGN	ATURE:	
Name:	Edward Pleet	Date:	
Home Address:	20212 Gary Lane,		
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48152,	그 그는 그는 그는 그를 가고 있는 사람이 주었다.	
Country:	United States of America		
	181	11 lm - 16	7-27-700
Name: Home Address:	Aaron Klop Man 1671 Graefield.	Date:	
City, State, Zip:	Birmingham, MI 48009,		
Country:	United States of America		
	RehARD A		
Name:	Rich Kirkdorffer	Date:	
Home Address:	52 Gunther Court,		
City, State, Zip:	Saline, Michigan 48176,		
Country:	United States of America		
		는 사람들이 되었다. 그 등 등 사용에 가는 그림을 걸쳐 가능했다. 	
Name:	Martin Lopez, Jr.	Date:	
Home Address:			
City, State, Zip: Country:	Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, United States of America		
Ocuiny.	United States of Afficilita		

Gigette Bejin

REEL: 014947 FRAME: 0944

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 81090711 entitled: ANTI-FLUTTER BUMPER FOR HOOD MOUNTED GRILLES for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: PICHARD A. P. Edward Pleet; Aaron Klop; Rich Kirkdorffer; Martin Lopez, Jr.; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No	WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,				
For which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Pichard A. P.	has/have invented	ted certain new and useful improvements in:			
inventors: Pichard A. PA Edward Pleet; Aaron Klop; Rieh Kirkdorffer; Martin Lopez, Jr.; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearbom, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No, Filling Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE: Name: Edward Pleet Date:	Attorney Docket N	t No. 81090711 entitled: ANTI-FLUTTER BUMPER FOR HO	OD MOUNTED GRILLES		
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No	inventors:	RICHARD A. PAK	ting the following as		
of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearbom, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE: Name:	Edward Pleet; Aa	Aaron Klop; Rich Kirkdorffer; Martin Lopez, Jr.; and			
COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE: Name:	of the State of D	Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, Co	existing by virtue of the laws ounty of Wayne, and State of		
Name: Edward Pleet	COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No				
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name: Home Address: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Aaron Klop Home Address: 1671 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009, Country: United States of America Name: Rich Kirkdorffer Date: Date:	SIGNATURE:				
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: United States of America Rich Kirkdorffer Birmingham, MI 48009, United States of America Date: 10/27/2003	Home Address: City, State, Zip:	: 15617 Edington, Livonia, MI 48154,			
	Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name:	: 1671 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009, United States of America RICHARYD A Rich Kirkdorffer RuhaJA KulaJayle Date			

Date:

Gigette Bejin

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

Home Address:

City, State, Zip:

Country:

Name:

Country:

Saline, Michigan

Martin Lopez, Jr.

Rich Kirkdorffer Ruha 52 Gunther Court,

United States of America

216 Apple Blossom Ct.,

United States of America

Whitmore Lake, MI 48189,

48176,

PATENT REEL: 014947 FRAME: 0945

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81090711 entitled: ANTI-FLUTTER BUMPER FOR HOOD MOUNTED GRILLES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Edward Pleet; Aaron Klop; Rich Kirkdorffer; Martin Lopez, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:					
SIGNATURE:					
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Edward Pleet 15617 Edington, Livonia, MI 48154, United States of America	Date:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Aaron Klop	Date:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Rich Kirkdorffer 52 Gunther Court, Saline, Michigan 48176,	Date:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Martin Lopez, Jr. 216 Apple Blossom Ct., Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, United States of America	Pay fr. Date: 10/23/03			

Gigette Bejin

PATENT RECORDED: 01/29/2004 REEL: 014947 FRAME: 0946